
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2403
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2014
SURVEY FOR RAIL ROUTE
Prasad Dr. Bhagirath

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have conducted any survey for construction of rail route from Bhind to Konch via Lahar;

(b) if so, the present status of the survey; and

(c) the time by which the construction work is likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a)& (b): A survey for construction of a new BG line from Bhind to Konch via Lahar has been sanctioned in 2012-13 and Railways has taken up the survey.

(c): At this stage, it is not possible to give any date for start of construction work.
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